MLX92253 Datasheet
Dual Hall-Effect Latch with two Speed Outputs
Datasheet
Page 1 of 19
REVISION 3 – NOVEMBER 2024
DOC. #3901092253
[DOCSERVER NR]
1. Features and Benefits

Packing Form: RE: REEL
BU: BULK
Ordering Example: MLX92253LSE-AAA-000-RE
Contact your sales representative for different product variants such as Pulse & Direction output types.
1 Samples delivered in VA package are engineering samples for prototyping.
MLX92253 Datasheet
Dual Hall-Effect Latch with two Speed Outputs
Datasheet
Page 4 of 19
REVISION 3 – NOVEMBER 2024
DOC. #3901092253
[DOCSERVER NR]
Glossary of Terms
Term Definition
Gauss (G), Tesla (T) Units for the magnetic flux density − 1 mT = 10 G
TC Temperature Coefficient (in ppm/°C)
BOP Operating magnetic threshold
BRP Release magnetic threshold
HBM Human Body Model
5. Pin Definitions and Descriptions
5.1. Pin definition for TSOT-5L (SE) package
Both GND pins (4 and 5) should be connected to ground
5.2. Pin definition for VA package (engineering samples available)
Pin № Name Description
1 OUT1 Open-drain output 1/Feedback input (Z)
2 OUT2 Open-drain output 2/Feedback input (X)
3 VDD Supply pin
4 GND Ground pin
5 GND Ground pin
Pin № Name Description
1 OUT2 Open-drain output 2/Feedback input (X)
2 VDD Power Supply
3 GND Ground pin
4 OUT1 Open-drain output 1/Feedback input (Z)
1
2
345
1 2 3 4
MLX92253 Datasheet
Dual Hall-Effect Latch with two Speed Outputs
Datasheet
Page 5 of 19
REVISION 3 – NOVEMBER 2024
DOC. #3901092253
[DOCSERVER NR]
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Supply voltage VDD 7 V
Supply current(1,2,3) IDD 20 mA
Reverse supply voltage VDDREV -0.5 V
Reverse supply current(1,2,3) IDDREV -20 mA
Output voltage VOUT 7 V
Reverse output voltage VOUTREV -0.5 V
Reverse output current(1,2,3) IOUTREV -20 mA
Maximum junction temperature TJ 165 °C
ESD HBM(4) - 8 kV
Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage.  Exposure to absolute maximum -rated
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
1 For a maximum of 500ms
2 Including current through the protection device
3 Maximum junction temperature should not be exceeded
4 Human Body Model according AEC-Q100-002 standard
MLX92253 Datasheet
Dual Hall-Effect Latch with two Speed Outputs
Datasheet
Page 6 of 19
REVISION 3 – NOVEMBER 2024
DOC. #3901092253
[DOCSERVER NR]
7. General Electrical Specifications
Operating conditions TA -40°C to 150°C (unless otherwise specified)
Electrical Parameter Symbol Min Typ(1) Max Unit Condition